



ORDER BELOW EXH. 59

This application is filed by defendant No. 6 and 7 for condonation of delay of one day in filing written statement. Mr. Bharambe counsel for plaintiff is present. He orally requested to pass suitable order. The delay is very meagre. Considering nature of suit, in the interest of justice, for fair trial, and the stage of suit, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. The defendant No. 6 and 7 are permitted to file W.S. on record.
2. No costs.

Dt. 27/03/2025

(Md. Taher Bilal)
Civil Judge Junior Division, Saswad.